

Notice of Determination	on		Appendix D
To: ☑ Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: CoastalConservan Address: 1515 Clay Street 10th Floor Oakland, CA 94612 Contact: Greg Gauthier Phone: 760-832-7365	
County Clerk County of: Address:		Lead Agency (if different from County of Los Angeles Flood Control Di Address: 900 S Fremont Avenue, 5th Alhambra CA 91803 Contact; Gregg Begell Phone: 626-300-3298	strict
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of L Resources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 2	?1152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearing	nahouse): 2014081106	
Project Title: Enhanced Watershed Mana			ect
Project Applicant: County of Los Angel	A Section of the Control of the Cont		or of equipment of the Control of th
Project Location (include county)		vlv	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
The project constructed an infiltration View Park Alley in South Los Angele percolate into the ground. This is to advise that the State Coa	s. Stormwater will be diver	ted into the infiltration system and	nteith Park and at be allowed to proved the above
	Lead Agency or 🛛 Re	esponsible Agency)	pproved the above
described project on March 14, 2019 (date described project.	THE PARTY OF THE P	e following determinations reg	arding the above
1. The project [☒ will ☐ will not 2. ☒ An Environmental Impact R ☐ A Negative Declaration was 3. Mitigation measures [☒ were 4. A mitigation reporting or monits 5. A statement of Overriding Con 6. Findings [☒ were ☐ were not This is to certify that the final EIR.	teport was prepared for the project of the project	nis project pursuant to the provi- it pursuant to the provisions of adition of the approval of the plas not] adopted for this project was not] adopted for this project provisions of CEQA.	CEQA. roject. st.
negative Declaration, is available www.LACoH2Osheds.com or LADPW 900 S.	to the General Public at:	ra CA Gordon	oproval, or the
Signature (Public Agency)	g X and	Title: Project Specialist	APR 0 2 2010
Dale: 3/28/2019	Date Recei	ved for filling at OPR:	EVIEW MANAGE

Notice of Determination



ORIGINAL FILED

Print Form

MAY 2 7 2015

No	otice of Determination	on LOS ANGELES,	COUNTY CLERK	Appendix D
To:	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: LA County Flood Address: 900 South Fremont Ave Alhambra, CA 91803 Contact: Gregg BeGell Phone: (626) 300-3298	Control District
<u>(X)</u>	County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: P.O. Box 1208 Norwalk, CA 90650-1208		Lead Agency (if different from a	
			Contact: Phone:	
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compl	ance with Section 21108 or 2	152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Cleari	nghouse):2014081106	
Pro	ject Title: Enhanced Watershed	Management Programs (E	WMP)	
Pro	ject Applicant: Los Angeles Co	ounty Flood Control District (LACFCD)	
	ject Location (include county)			6
proj ben dev sub	ects and practices that can be im efits such as flood control, water eloped EWMPs for watersheds the	plemented in a watershed to conservation, and recreation proughout the county to correquality Control Board for re-	eveloped through computer modeling o meet water quality standards while nal improvements. Certain MS4 Per apply with the 2012 MS4 Permit. The view and approval. Permittees imple onmental review as necessary.	e achieving other mittees have EWMPs will be
Thi	s is to advise that the LA Cou	nty Flood Control District	has ap	proved the above
		Lead Agency or □ R	esponsible Agency)	
	cribed project on May 26, (date cribed project.		ne following determinations rega	rding the above
2. 2 3. M 4. A 5. A 6. F This	A Negative Declaration wan Mitigation measures [were witigation reporting or monitor statement of Overriding Confindings [were were not	Report was prepared for a prepared for this project sprepared for this project were not] made a control of the second was was the second with comments and reserved to the General Public as	this project pursuant to the provisions of Condition of the approval of the provisions of Condition of the approval of the provisions adopted for this project, was not] adopted for this project provisions of CEQA. ponses and record of project apple in Floor, Alhambra, CA	DEQA. oject. t. oproval, or the
Sig	e: 5//8//5	Date Reco	Title: Princip. C	
	- M	13	Symmet's Office of Planning & Rese	MCI
	hority cited: Sections 21083, erence Section 21000-21174			Revised 2011

State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE 2015 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

EQ 10 ENVIRONMENTAL FIERO FEE ONOT RESERVE			RECEIPT # 201505271220028				
					ARING HOUSE	E # (If app	licable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVE	6						
LEAD AGENCY						DATE	
LA COUNTY FLOOD CONTR	OL DISTRICT					05/27/	2015
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF I	FILING			INTERPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF T		DOCU	MENT NUMBER
LACC					***************************************	20151	41443
PROJECT TITLE							
ENHANCED WATERSHED N PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	IANAGEMENT PROGRAMS	(EWMP)				IDHON	E NUMBER
GREGG BEGELL							00-3298
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRE	SS		CITY	white water to be a second or the second	STATE	ZIP CC	
900 SOUTH FREMONT AVE	5TH FLOOR		ALHAMBR	A	CA	91803	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check	appropriate box):	and the second s		**************************************			
✓ Local Public Agency	☐ School District	Other Special Dis	trict S	tate Agency	☐ Private	Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				3(†			
Environmental Impact F	Report (EIR)				\$3,069.75	\$	3,069.75
☐ Negative Declaration (N	ID)(MND)				\$2,210.00	\$	0.00
Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) \$850.00					\$850.00	\$	0.00
☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) \$1,043.75					\$1,043.75	9	0.00
☑ County Administrative F	=ee				\$50.00	•	75.00
☐ Project that is exempt f						\$	70.00
Notice of Exemption							
	etermination (Form Attached	1					
3							
Other						\$	0.00
PAYMENT METHOD:							
☐ Cash ☐ Credi	t ☑ Check	Other				\$	3,144.75
SIGNATURE	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O			Ti	TLE		
x zm							
A -	ners ercontrol/4 to -0.6			1			

General's Office of Planning & Research

APR 0 2 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Los Angeles County Registrar / Recorder 12400 Imperial Highway, Norwalk, CA (800)201-8999

Business Filings

NORWALK

Cashier: M. DAVIS

* 2 0 1 5 0 5 2 7 1 2 2 0 0 2 8 *

Wednesday, May 27, 2015 2:10 PM

Item(s)

Fee Qty Total

NoD - County Posting Fee 1 \$75.00

2015141443

NoD - Environmental Impac 1 \$3,069.75

2015141443

Total \$3,144.75

Total Documents:

1

Customer payment(s):

Check \$3,144.75

Check List: #155250

\$3,144.75

General's Office of Planning & Research APR 0 2 2019

STATECLEARINGHOUSE